that these financial assets are impaired.

		  The Company and the Group have recognised a reversal of allowance of $nil (2014: $204,835) and
$89,205 (2014: $43,780) respectively as the amount due was collected from the debtors subsequently.

29.2	 Foreign exchange risk

	 The Group transacts business in various foreign currencies, including United States dollar, New Taiwan dollar
and Malaysia Ringgit. Therefore the Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk. The Group does not have a
foreign currency hedging policy. However, management monitors foreign exchange exposure and will consider
hedging significant foreign exchange risk should the need arise.

72
ACESIAN PARTNERS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2015

29	 Financial risk management (continued)

29.2	 Foreign exchange risk (continued)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and Company’s profit/ loss net of tax to a reasonably
possible change in the exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Company and the
Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

(Increase)/Decrease
profit or loss

2015 2014
$ $

The Group

USD/SGD –strengthened 5% (2014: 5%) (225,367) (8,965)
–weakened 5% (2014: 5%) 225,367 8,965

NTD/SGD –strengthened 5% (2014: 5%) (100,746) (58,072)
–weakened 5% (2014: 5%) 100,746 58,072

RM/SGD –strengthened 5% (2014: 5%) (7,525) 10,147
–weakened 5% (2014: 5%) 7,525 (10,147)

The Company

USD/SGD –strengthened 5% (2014: 5%) (218,776) (2,872)
–weakened 5% (2014: 5%) 218,776 2,872

NTD/SGD –strengthened 5% (2014: 5%) (82,297) (15,819)
–weakened 5% (2014: 5%) 82,297 15,819

RM/SGD –strengthened 5% (2014: 5%) (7,525) (222)
–weakened 5% (2014: 5%) 7,525 222

29.3	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates
primarily to short term deposits, bank borrowings and finance lease obligations with financial institutions. The
Group maintains an efficient and optimal interest cost structure using a combination of fixed and variable rate
debts, and long and short term borrowings. The impact of change in interest rate on the Group’s financial assets